Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office



101870931 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les): PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP. PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA\_INC Name: Internal 1000 Marie Victorin Blvd. Address: Longueuil, Quebec Individual(s) Association Street Address: Canada J4G Limited Partnership General Partnership Zip: Corporation-State Other Corporation - Canada Individual(s) citizen Association 09-28-2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes Tes No General Partnershi U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #58 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Other Nova Scotia, Canada Corporation Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes I No Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: January 1, 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/620,154 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🕦 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).... Bachman & LaPointe, P.C. Internal Address: **Enclosed** Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 900 Chapel Street Street Address: 02-0184 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip: 06510 New Haven State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. September 26, 2001 Gregory P. LaPointe Date Name of Person Signing all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000052 75620154 10/10/2001 DBYRNE Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00

FEAUT DEVAICED

110.738 P.4//~~

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp.

Mark : WING TO WING

Serial No.: 75/620,154

Filed: January 13, 1999

Class : 37

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

GREGORY P. LaPOINTE, whose postal address is 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201, New Haven, Connecticut 06510-2802, is hereby designated representative for Pratt & Whitney Canada Corp., upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark WING TO WING may be served.

PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP.

Date 25 Syst 2001

Signature

JEFFREY ASTLE, SEN OR ATTENT COUNSEL Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0535



of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the late day of Document 19 2007

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Nova Scotia

## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3038951

I hereby certify that

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA INC.

3033535 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CORP, PRATT & WHITNEY CANADA CIE.

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Original Signed By:

January 1, 2000

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002381 FRAME: 0536